3M™ Pin Strip Header
2.54 mm and 2.54 mm x 2.54 mm, Right Angle, Surface Mount 961 Series
 High temperature dielectric
 “No lead” reflow solder compatible
 End stackable feature
 Single- and dual row version
  See Regulatory Information Appendix for
 chemical compliance information

3M is a trademark of the 3M Company
For technical, sales or ordering information
call your Local 3M Service Center
3M™ Pin Strip Header
2.54 mm and 2.54 mm x 2.54 mm, Right Angle, Surface Mount 961 Series
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of the 3M Company
For technical, sales or ordering information
call your Local 3M Service Center
Ordering Information
TS-2184-A
Sheet 2 of 2
Tolerance	Unless	Noted	[mm]
Nominal	Size 0.5–3 3–6 6–30 30–120
Linear	Dim +/- 0.1 +/- 0.1 +/- 0.2 +/- 0.3
Radii +/- 0.2 +/- 0.5 +/- 1 +/- 1
961XXX      5X00      AR       XX
Rows:
1 = 1 Row
2 = 2 Row
Contact Quantity:
03–30 Pins / 1 Row
04–60 Pins / 2 Row Plating:
AR =  Selective Au 0.25 µm [10 µ“] / Sn
Ref Appendix E1 & C1
Packaging:
TP = Tube without Pad
PT = Tube with Pad
PR = Tape & Reel with Pad
Mating Pin Length:
Dim ‘B’
5 = 5.8 mm [.23]
9 = 7.1 mm [.28]
n = No. of Contacts
Note: Pad options
1 Row – 5 to 30 pos.
2 Row – 10 to 60 pos.
Tape	&	Reel	Option
9611xx-5x00
(1	Row) Contact
Quantity
5 6–7 8–12 13–17 18–22 23–29 30
9612xx-5x00
(2	Row) 10 12–14 16–24 26–34 36–44 46–58 60
Tape	Width
[mm] 24 32 44 56 72 88 104
PCB LayoutPCB Layout
Regulatory Information Appendix
3M Electronic Solutions Division/Interconnect
EUROPE
Appendix E1: European Union RoHS